
 

 

 

 

 
The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

 

Notice of creditors’ decision on the administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

Name of court:  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts 
                                                                                  in Leeds, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 

Case number:  1114 of 2018 

Registered name of the company                            Crawshaw Butchers Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  Same as above 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: None 

Registered number:  02399681 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water 
Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR 
 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Unit 4, Sandbeck Way, Hellaby Industrial estate,  
                                                                                  Rotherham, S66 8QL 
 
Date on which the company entered administration: 2 November 2018 

Date of appointment of Joint Administrators:  2 November 2018 

Details of the joint administrators 

Robert Hunter Kelly  Charles Graham John King 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 Bridgewater Place                                                 1 Bridgewater Place 
Water Lane                                                               Water Lane 
Leeds                                                                        Leeds 
LS11 5QR                                                                 LS11 5QR 

 
Office holder number:  8582 / 8985 

Telephone number:  0161 234 0507 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Amanda Scuffham



 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
We, the Joint Administrators of the above named company, give notice that on 18 January 2019 
(the decision date) the following decisions were made by creditors by correspondence. 

1. Our proposals were approved. 

2. The basis of our remuneration was fixed as provided for in our proposals. 

3. We are authorised to draw Category 2 disbursements in accordance with the statement of 
disbursements set out in our proposals. 

4. A creditors’ committee was not formed. 

Signed  
C G J King   
Joint Administrator  

Date 29/01/19  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

 

Notice of creditors’ decision on the administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

Name of court:  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts 
                                                                                  in Leeds, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 

Case number:  1113 of 2018 

Registered name of the company                            Crawshaw Group Plc 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  Same as above 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: None 

Registered number:  04755803 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water 
Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR 
 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Unit 4, Sandbeck Way, Hellaby Industrial estate,  
                                                                                  Rotherham, S66 8QL 
 
Date on which the company entered administration: 2 November 2018 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:  2 November 2018 

Details of the joint administrators 

Robert Hunter Kelly  Charles Graham John King 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 Bridgewater Place                                                 1 Bridgewater Place 
Water Lane                                                               Water Lane 
Leeds                                                                        Leeds 
LS11 5QR                                                                 LS11 5QR 

 
Office holder number:  8582 / 8985 

Telephone number:  0161 234 0507 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Amanda Scuffham



 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
We, the Joint Administrators of the above named company, give notice that on 18 January 2019 
(the decision date) the following decisions were made by creditors by correspondence. 

1. Our proposals were approved. 

2. The basis of our remuneration was fixed as provided for in our proposals. 

3. We are authorised to draw Category 2 disbursements in accordance with the statement of 
disbursements set out in our proposals. 

4. A creditors’ committee was not formed. 

Signed  
C G J King   
Joint Administrator  

Date 29/01/19  

 



 

 

 

 

 
The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

 

Notice of creditors’ decision on the administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

Name of court:  High Court of Justice, Leeds 
 
Case number:  1124 of 2018 

Registered name of the company                             East Yorkshire Beef Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  WF Burton Butchers 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: None 

Registered number:  04390139 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water 
Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR 
 

Principal trading address (if different from above): 8 Market Place, Pocklington, YO42 2QW 
 
Date on which the company entered administration: 2 November 2018 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:  2 November 2018 

Details of the joint administrators 

Robert Hunter Kelly  Charles Graham John King 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 Bridgewater Place,                                                1 Bridgewater Place, 
Water Lane,                                                              Water Lane, 
Leeds,                                                                       Leeds, 
LS11 5QR                                                                 LS11 5QR 

 
Office holder number:  8582 / 8985 

Telephone number:  0161 234 0507 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Amanda Scuffham



 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
We, the Joint Administrators of the above named company, give notice that on 18 January 2019 
(the decision date) the following decisions were made by creditors by correspondence. 

1. Our proposals were approved. 

2. The basis of our remuneration was fixed as provided for in our proposals. 

3. A creditors’ committee was not formed. 

Signed  
C G J King   
Joint Administrator  

Date 29/01/19  

 



 

 

 

 

 
The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

 

Notice of creditors’ decision on the administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

Name of court:  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts 
at Manchester, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 

                                                                                   
Case number:  3055 of 2018 

Registered name of the company                            Gabbotts Farm (Retail) Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  Same as above 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: None 

Registered number:  03953569 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water 
Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR 

 
Principal trading address (if different from above): Unit 4, Sandbeck Way, Hellaby Industrial estate,  
                                                                                  Rotherham, S66 8QL 
 
Date on which the company entered administration: 7 November 2018 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:  7 November 2018 

Details of the joint administrators 

Robert Hunter Kelly  Charles Graham John King 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 Bridgewater Place                                                 1 Bridgewater Place 
Water Lane                                                               Water Lane 
Leeds                                                                        Leeds 
LS11 5QR                                                                 LS11 5QR 

 
Office holder number:  8582 / 8985 

Telephone number:  0161 234 0507 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Amanda Scuffham



 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

We, the Joint Administrators of the above named company, give notice that on 18 January 2019 
(the decision date) the following decisions were made by creditors by correspondence. 

1. Our proposals were approved. 

2. The basis of our remuneration was fixed as provided for in our proposals. 

3. A creditors’ committee was not formed. 

Signed  
C G J King   
Joint Administrator  

Date 29/01/19  

 


